504755437 01/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4802165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENELINK, INC.	12/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LACORE ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Street Address:	901 RAYBURN HIGHWAY		
City:	MELISSA		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75454		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6291171
Patent Number:	7211383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)706-4242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-472-2101

Email: patents@solidcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN G. FISCHER

Address Line 1: 2600 NETWORK BLVD., SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FRISCO, TEXAS 75034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11615.100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. FISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment (Asset Purchase Agmt)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (Asset Purchase Agmt)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment (Asset Purchase Agmt)#page3.tif

PATENT 504755437 REEL: 045203 FRAME: 0024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genelink, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications identified in <u>Appendix B-1</u> attached hereto, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), the renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, LaCore Enterprises, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Assignor have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated December 28, 2017, under which Assignor agreed to sell and Assignee agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, including the aforesaid Patents, and the applications and renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances. Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Florida, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 045203 FRAME: 0025

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 28th day of December, 2017.

GENELINKANC.

By: /////
Name: Dr. Bernard Kasten

Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors

WITNESSED BY:

Mied Miez

Name:

PATENT REEL: 045203 FRAME: 0026

APPENDIX B-1 PATENTS

Application No. (Patent No.)	Title	Filing Date (Priority Date)	Status [Issue Date]	Action(s) Due	Next Deadline (Final Deadline)
09/302,623 (6,291,171)	"Kit for the Non-Invasive Identification and Collection of DNA"	4/3/1999 {11/15/1995 }	Expired [9/18/2001]	No actions currently due	
10/247,935 (7,211,383)	"Kits and Methods for Assessing Skin Health"	9/20/2002 (4/5/2001)	Granted [5/1/2007]	Maintenance Fees	11 ½ year maintenance fee due 11/1/2018

PATENT REEL: 045203 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 01/31/2018